SOC

29-1141

31-1122

31-1131

31-1121

31-9092

43-6013

39-9011

29-2061

11-9111

43-4171

31-9091

25-2011

21-1018

43-1011

37-2012

29-1171

43-9061

Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

Title

Registered
Nurses

Personal Care
Aides

Nursing
Assistants

Home Health
Aides

Medical
Assistants

Medical
Secretaries and
Administrative
Assistants

Childcare
Workers

Licensed
Practical and
Licensed
Vocational
Nurses

Medical and
Health Services
Managers

Receptionists
and
Information
Clerks

Dental
Assistants

Preschool
Teachers,
Except Special
Education

Substance
Abuse,
Behavioral
Disorder, and
Mental Health
Counselors
First-Line
Supervisors of
Office and
Administrative
Support
Workers

Maids and
Housekeeping
Cleaners
Nurse
Practitioners

Office Clerks,
General

New
Employer
Demand

29

14

10

Empl (Place
of
Residence)*

21,852

8,415

6,759

2,882

5,229

5,640

4,874

4,493

3,889

6,125

1,883

2,260

2,081

14,538

7,321

3,575

16,364

Unempl?*

219

272

201

9

64

83

185

57

62

181

24

45

19

211

295

10

402

Regional Avg National Avg

Wage

$86,400

$34,500

$39,300

$34,500

$43,100

$41,400

$30,000

$57,100

$130,400

$35,800

$47,000

$44,200

$57,000

$73,500

$32,500

$111,700

$41,800

Wage

$98,500

$34,600

$41,300

$34,600

$45,200

$45,400

$33,900

$63,800

$139,000

$38,300

$49,500

$42,900

$62,500

$71,600

$36,500

$135,000

$45,700

Empl
Extended

15,749

9,429

14,260

7,542

23,845

640

12,304

1,461

5,675

13,804

10,844

7,299

19,635

8,597

25,762

33,467

Unempl
Extended

194

352

493

191

628

35

192

11

237

226

390

99

301

447

256

730

Potential
Candidates
per Opening

736

300

497

298

662

818

843

758

790

1,261

477

576

525

4,916

2,539

1,195

5,589


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/

socC

29-1123

29-1229

21-1093

43-3021

21-1021

35-2012

43-4051

29-1292

29-1021

35-3041

11-1021

29-2099

21-1022

37-2011

29-2012

29-2011

31-9097

29-1071

29-2034

43-6014

Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

Title

Physical
Therapists

Physicians, All
Other

Social and
Human Service
Assistants

Billing and
Posting Clerks

Child, Family,
and School
Social Workers

Cooks,
Institution and
Cafeteria

Customer
Service
Representatives

Dental
Hygienists

Dentists,
General

Food Servers,
Nonrestaurant

General and
Operations
Managers

Health
Technologists
and
Technicians, All
Other

Healthcare
Social Workers

Janitors and
Cleaners,
Except Maids
and
Housekeeping
Cleaners

Medical and
Clinical
Laboratory
Technicians

Medical and
Clinical
Laboratory
Technologists

Phlebotomists
Physician
Assistants

Radiologic
Technologists
and Technicians

Secretaries and
Administrative

New Empl (Place
Employer of
Demand Residence)!
3 1,361
3 1,617
3 1,651
2 3,208
2 2,165
2 3,127
2 19,787
2 1,103
2 647
2 1,431
2 23,050
2 622
2 1,614
2 11,272
2 1,412
2 1,442
2 1,076
2 773
2 1,402
2 12,043

Unempl*

6

7

42

49

23

156

723

364

26

407

31

32

25

187

Regional Avg National Avg

Wage

$102,400

$302,000

$40,300

$46,100

$54,200

$34,800

$43,700

$83,100

$178,900

$31,500

$128,100

$58,200

$62,900

$35,900

$64,100

$64,100

$41,400

$119,100

$69,800

$45,700

Wage

$105,100

$263,100

$46,100

$49,400

$61,800

$38,000

$45,500

$94,300

$197,800

$35,200

$133,800

$57,000

$70,700

$37,800

$66,600

$66,600

$45,400

$135,700

$79,200

$47,800

Empl
Extended

23,114

4,458

17,305

20,486

1,763

16,483

13,795

3,299

86,165

38,921

11,446

1,409

31,136

2,725

1,890

28,402

10,890

19,911

Unempl
Extended

226

29

458

338

53

752

453

29

3,987

563

202

35

1,506

52

36

260

154

509

Potential
Candidates
per Opening

456

541

564

1,629

1,094

1,642

10,255

554

325

740

11,707

316

820

5,839

721

737

550

388

703

6,115
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11-9151

25-9045

13-2011

43-3031

13-1199

29-2031

29-1011

19-3033

21-1099

21-1094

21-1019

29-2032

29-1031

11-9031

29-2042

29-1214

43-6011

Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

New Empl (Place Potential
Employer of Regional Avg National Avg Empl Unempl Candidates
Title Demand Residence)! Unempl* Wage Wage Extended Extended  per Opening

Assistants,
Except Legal,
Medical, and
Executive

Social and
Community
Service
Managers

2 926 9 $89,000 $86,400 4,186 47 467

Teaching
Assistants,
Except
Postsecondary

2 6,065 168 $31,200 $37,800 3,117

Accountants

) 1 11,050 103 $89,100 $93,500 6,384 137 11,153
and Auditors

Bookkeeping,
Accounting,
and Auditing
Clerks

1 13,606 159 $51,000 $52,200 11,422 248 13,765

Business
Operations
Specialists, All
Other

1 4,664 66 $80,000 $91,300 4,730

Cardiovascular
Technologists 1 466 6 $72,800 $73,600 10,990 150 472
and Technicians

Chiropractors 1 324 3 $75,200 $91,400 2,683 29 327
Clinical and
Counseling 1 315 1 $99,700 $109,800 11,229 148 316

Psychologists

Community and
Social Service
Specialists, All
Other

1 633 58 $49,600 $55,700 691

Community

Health Workers 1 154 16 $49,300 $54,300 170

Counselors, All

Other 1 366 6 $49,200 $54,900 372

Diagnostic
Medical 1 689 11 $80,800 $92,900 9,103 116 701
Sonographers

Dietitians and

L 1 535 2 $61,800 $74,600 51 2 537
Nutritionists

Education and

Childcare

Administrators, 1 189 1 $55,800 $63,100 1,248 84 190
Preschool and

Daycare

Emergency

Medical 1 862 7 $46,000 $45,000 869
Technicians

Emergency

Medicine 1 268 2 $290,900 $302,400 270
Physicians

Executive

Secretaries and 1 2,079 34 $65,600 $76,100 34,699 515 2,113
Executive
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Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

New Empl (Place Potential
Employer of Regional Avg National Avg Empl Unempl Candidates
SocC Title Demand Residence)! Unempl* Wage Wage Extended Extended  per Opening

Administrative
Assistants

Family
29-1215 Medicine 1 761 3 $247,900 $249,700 5,038 46 764
Physicians
First-Line
Supervisors of
Food
35-1012 00 . 1 7,812 189 $45,100 $45,300 5,281 230 8,000
Preparation
and Serving
Workers

Food
35-2021 Preparation 1 5,484 245 $31,200 $34,500 63,829 3,037 5,729
Workers

General
Internal

20-1216 1 em@ 1 725 3 $230,700 $253,900 1,959 16 728
Medicine

Physicians
Healthcare
Support
Workers, All
Other

31-9099 1 502 12 $46,400 $49,100 10,864 188 515

Human
13-1071 Resources 1 6,433 159 $72,600 $78,700 29,553 489 6,592
Specialists

Interviewers,
Except
Eligibility and
Loan

43-4111 1 1,074 35 $41,000 $45,100 50,206 1,404 1,110

Laundry and
51-6011 Dry-Cleaning 1 1,179 54 $32,900 $33,400 7,486 299 1,233
Workers

Magnetic

R
20-2035 | Coonance 1 255 2 $82,900 $92,100 257

Imaging
Technologists
Maintenance
and Repair
Workers,
General

49-9071 1 9,913 278 $48,900 $52,500 4,037 55 10,191

Market
Research
13-1161 Analysts and 1 5,131 213 $73,400 $85,500 18,870 346 5,344
Marketing
Specialists

Marriage and
21-1013 Family 1 598 7 $49,700 $71,100 4,278 63 605
Therapists

Massage

31-9011 5
Therapists

1 801 2 $50,800 $62,700 6,770 82 803

Medical

31-9093 Equipment 1 465 12 $46,300 $49,500 89 2 477
Preparers
Medical

29-2072 Records 1 1,214 26 $58,500 $56,500 1,240
Specialists
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19-1042

21-1023

29-1151

29-1122

31-2011

29-2057

29-2081

29-1041

31-1132

29-2043

29-1221

39-9099

29-1051

29-2052

31-2022

31-2021

43-5061

29-2053

19-3039

39-9032

21-1015

39-9041

29-1126

33-9032

Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

Title

Medical
Scientists,
Except
Epidemiologists
Mental Health
and Substance
Abuse Social
Workers

Nurse
Anesthetists

Occupational
Therapists

Occupational
Therapy
Assistants

Ophthalmic
Medical
Technicians
Opticians,
Dispensing
Optometrists

Orderlies

Paramedics

Pediatricians,
General

Personal Care
and Service
Workers, All
Other

Pharmacists

Pharmacy
Technicians

Physical
Therapist Aides

Physical
Therapist
Assistants
Production,
Planning, and
Expediting
Clerks
Psychiatric
Technicians

Psychologists,
All Other

Recreation
Workers

Rehabilitation
Counselors

Residential
Advisors

Respiratory
Therapists

Security Guards

New Empl (Place
Employer of
Demand Residence)!

1 1,080
1 577
1 575
1 705
1 87
1 603
1 417
1 268
1 139
1 805
1 239
1 503
1 2,183
1 3,254
1 9%
1 521
1 3,787
1 917
1 322
1 1,248
1 210
1 935
1 989
1 9,417

Unempl*

22

37

23

87

11

53

84

35

359

Regional Avg National Avg

Wage

$116,100

$52,200

$202,800

$96,900

$66,500

$43,900

$49,000

$135,800

$38,100

$59,700

$189,200

$28,200

$129,600

$42,200

$31,700

$68,900

$55,700

$39,400

$110,400

$35,400

$48,500

$40,000

$73,100

$40,200

Wage

$115,600

$66,100

$227,600

$101,500

$71,400

$46,400

$49,800

$143,300

$39,900

$60,300

$211,600

$38,500

$140,400

$45,400

$35,300

$69,000

$60,000

$45,600

$115,000

$38,000

$50,500

$42,300

$84,100

$42,100

Empl
Extended

1,199

4,455

23,273

26,363

22,723

3,254

1,080

127

1,080

6,711

18,035

16,468

5,016

7,947

5,809

976

6,122

1,632

2,321

Unempl
Extended

12

45

224

256

481

87

96

627

242

81

141

220

27

269

19

124

Potential
Candidates
per Opening

1,087

599

580

710

89

639

419

268
141

812

240

526

2,192

3,341

98

3,840

926

324

1,332

213

970

992

9,776
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Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

SOC Title
Shuttle Drivers
53-3053 and Chauffeurs
Speech-
29-1127 Language
Pathologists
Surgical
29-2055 .
Technologists
59-1129 Therapists, All
Other
Training and
13-1151 Development
Specialists

Source: JobsEQ®

New
Employer
Demand

Empl (Place
of
Residence)!

1,035

826

677

232

2,740

Unempl?*

42

11

33

Potential
Regional Avg National Avg Empl Unempl Candidates
Wage Wage Extended Extended  per Opening
$37,400 $39,300 1,077
$80,400 $96,300 90 0 835
$62,800 $65,400 3,339 51 688
$53,000 $78,400 236
$65,100 $74,300 13,311 261 2,773

1. Occupation employment and unemployment are place-of-residence data--that is, referring to workers who reside in the named locality.

Data as of 2024Q2 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

el
Title

New Employer Demand

Empl (Place of Residence)*

Unempl?

Regional Avg Wage

National Avg Wage

Empl Extended

Unempl Extended

Potential Candidates per Opening

Column Glossary

The Standard Occupational Classification code.
The name of the Standard Occupational Classification code.

Estimated number of employees needed in the specified occupation by the
incoming firm.

Estimated number of workers currently employed in the occupation in the region by
residence.

Estimated number of workers unemployed in the occupation in the region by
residence.

Average wage for the selected occupation in the region.
Average wage for selected occupation in the nation.

Regional workers meeting the following three criteria: ® Are currently employed. ¢
Have similar skills to the specified occupation (though may need additional training
and/or certification to meet the specified occupation's requirements). ¢ Current
wages are no more than 10% higher than average wages of the specified
occupation.

Same as Employment Extended except these workers are currently unemployed.

The ratio of potential candidates (employed plus unemployed) to the new employer
demand. The coloring reflects varying ratio levels, red-orange-yellow-green, with
the former representing short labor supplies and the lattermost reflecting generally
ample supply. (The threshold for an "ample" supply varies industry to industry and
occupation to occupation, but a general threshold of "50" is used in JobsEQ to
denote the green level of generally ample supply.)
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