Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

500	T:41	New Employer	Empl (Place of	Marin 11	Regional Avg		Empl	Unempl	Potential Candidates
soc	Title Registered	Demand	Residence) ¹	Unempl ¹	Wage	Wage	Extended	Extended	per Opening
29-1141	Nurses	30	21,852	219	\$86,400	\$98,500	15,749	194	736
31-1122	Personal Care Aides	29	8,415	272	\$34,500	\$34,600	9,429	352	300
31-1131	Nursing Assistants	14	6,759	201	\$39,300	\$41,300			497
31-1121	Home Health Aides	10	2,882	94	\$34,500	\$34,600	14,260	493	298
31-9092	Medical Assistants	8	5,229	64	\$43,100	\$45,200	7,542	191	662
43-6013	Medical Secretaries and Administrative Assistants	7	5,640	83	\$41,400	\$45,400	23,845	628	818
39-9011	Childcare Workers	6	4,874	185	\$30,000	\$33,900	640	35	843
29-2061	Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses	6	4,493	57	\$57,100	\$63,800	12,304	192	758
11-9111	Medical and Health Services Managers	5	3,889	62	\$130,400	\$139,000	1,461	11	790
43-4171	Receptionists and Information Clerks	5	6,125	181	\$35,800	\$38,300	5,675	237	1,261
31-9091	Dental Assistants	4	1,883	24	\$47,000	\$49,500	13,804	226	477
25-2011	Preschool Teachers, Except Special Education	4	2,260	45	\$44,200	\$42,900	10,844	390	576
21-1018	Substance Abuse, Behavioral Disorder, and Mental Health Counselors	4	2,081	19	\$57,000	\$62,500	7,299	99	525
43-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Office and Administrative Support Workers	3	14,538	211	\$73,500	\$71,600	19,635	301	4,916
37-2012	Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners	3	7,321	295	\$32,500	\$36,500	8,597	447	2,539
29-1171	Nurse Practitioners	3	3,575	10	\$111,700	\$135,000	25,762	256	1,195
43-9061	Office Clerks, General	3	16,364	402	\$41,800	\$45,700	33,467	730	5,589

Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

		New	Empl (Place	,,,,	Dania and Assa		FI		Potential
soc	Title	Employer Demand	of Residence) ¹	Unempl¹	Regional Avg Wage	Wage	Empl Extended	Unempl Extended	Candidates per Opening
29-1123	Physical Therapists	3	1,361	6	\$102,400	\$105,100	23,114	226	456
29-1229	Physicians, All Other	3	1,617	7	\$302,000	\$263,100	4,458	29	541
21-1093	Social and Human Service Assistants	3	1,651	42	\$40,300	\$46,100	17,305	458	564
43-3021	Billing and Posting Clerks	2	3,208	49	\$46,100	\$49,400	20,486	338	1,629
21-1021	Child, Family, and School Social Workers	2	2,165	23	\$54,200	\$61,800	1,763	53	1,094
35-2012	Cooks, Institution and Cafeteria	2	3,127	156	\$34,800	\$38,000	16,483	752	1,642
43-4051	Customer Service Representatives	2	19,787	723	\$43,700	\$45,500	13,795	453	10,255
29-1292	Dental Hygienists	2	1,103	5	\$83,100	\$94,300	3,299	29	554
29-1021	Dentists, General	2	647	3	\$178,900	\$197,800			325
35-3041	Food Servers, Nonrestaurant	2	1,431	49	\$31,500	\$35,200	86,165	3,987	740
11-1021	General and Operations Managers	2	23,050	364	\$128,100	\$133,800	38,921	563	11,707
29-2099	Health Technologists and Technicians, All Other	2	622	10	\$58,200	\$57,000	11,446	202	316
21-1022	Healthcare Social Workers	2	1,614	26	\$62,900	\$70,700	1,409	35	820
37-2011	Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners	2	11,272	407	\$35,900	\$37,800	31,136	1,506	5,839
29-2012	Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technicians	2	1,412	31	\$64,100	\$66,600	2,725	52	721
29-2011	Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technologists	2	1,442	32	\$64,100	\$66,600	1,890	36	737
31-9097	Phlebotomists	2	1,076	25	\$41,400	\$45,400			550
29-1071	Physician Assistants	2	773	3	\$119,100	\$135,700	28,402	260	388
29-2034	Radiologic Technologists and Technicians	2	1,402	4	\$69,800	\$79,200	10,890	154	703
43-6014	Secretaries and Administrative	2	12,043	187	\$45,700	\$47,800	19,911	509	6,115

Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

soc	Title	New Employer Demand	Empl (Place of Residence) ¹	Unempl¹	Regional Avg Wage	National Avg Wage	Empl Extended	Unempl Extended	Potential Candidates per Opening
	Assistants, Except Legal, Medical, and Executive			- -	1146				par aparmig
11-9151	Social and Community Service Managers	2	926	9	\$89,000	\$86,400	4,186	47	467
25-9045	Teaching Assistants, Except Postsecondary	2	6,065	168	\$31,200	\$37,800			3,117
13-2011	Accountants and Auditors	1	11,050	103	\$89,100	\$93,500	6,384	137	11,153
43-3031	Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks	1	13,606	159	\$51,000	\$52,200	11,422	248	13,765
13-1199	Business Operations Specialists, All Other	1	4,664	66	\$80,000	\$91,300			4,730
29-2031	Cardiovascular Technologists and Technicians	1	466	6	\$72,800	\$73,600	10,990	150	472
29-1011	Chiropractors	1	324	3	\$75,200	\$91,400	2,683	29	327
19-3033	Clinical and Counseling Psychologists	1	315	1	\$99,700	\$109,800	11,229	148	316
21-1099	Community and Social Service Specialists, All Other	1	633	58	\$49,600	\$55,700			691
21-1094	Community Health Workers	1	154	16	\$49,300	\$54,300			170
21-1019	Counselors, All Other	1	366	6	\$49,200	\$54,900			372
29-2032	Diagnostic Medical Sonographers	1	689	11	\$80,800	\$92,900	9,103	116	701
29-1031	Dietitians and Nutritionists	1	535	2	\$61,800	\$74,600	51	2	537
11-9031	Education and Childcare Administrators, Preschool and Daycare	1	189	1	\$55,800	\$63,100	1,248	84	190
29-2042	Emergency Medical Technicians	1	862	7	\$46,000	\$45,000			869
29-1214	Emergency Medicine Physicians	1	268	2	\$290,900	\$302,400			270
43-6011	Executive Secretaries and Executive	1	2,079	34	\$65,600	\$76,100	34,699	515	2,113

Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

soc	Title	New Employer Demand	Empl (Place of Residence) ¹	Unempl¹	Regional Avg Wage	National Avg Wage	Empl Extended	Unempl Extended	Potential Candidates per Opening
300	Administrative	Demana	nesidencey	Onempi	wage	wage	LACCINCU	Extended	per opening
29-1215	Assistants Family Medicine Physicians	1	761	3	\$247,900	\$249,700	5,038	46	764
35-1012	First-Line Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers	1	7,812	189	\$45,100	\$45,300	5,281	230	8,000
35-2021	Food Preparation Workers	1	5,484	245	\$31,200	\$34,500	63,829	3,037	5,729
29-1216	General Internal Medicine Physicians	1	725	3	\$230,700	\$253,900	1,959	16	728
31-9099	Healthcare Support Workers, All Other	1	502	12	\$46,400	\$49,100	10,864	188	515
13-1071	Human Resources Specialists	1	6,433	159	\$72,600	\$78,700	29,553	489	6,592
43-4111	Interviewers, Except Eligibility and Loan	1	1,074	35	\$41,000	\$45,100	50,206	1,404	1,110
51-6011	Laundry and Dry-Cleaning Workers	1	1,179	54	\$32,900	\$33,400	7,486	299	1,233
29-2035	Magnetic Resonance Imaging Technologists	1	255	2	\$82,900	\$92,100			257
49-9071	Maintenance and Repair Workers, General	1	9,913	278	\$48,900	\$52,500	4,037	55	10,191
13-1161	Market Research Analysts and Marketing Specialists	1	5,131	213	\$73,400	\$85,500	18,870	346	5,344
21-1013	Marriage and Family Therapists	1	598	7	\$49,700	\$71,100	4,278	63	605
31-9011	Massage Therapists	1	801	2	\$50,800	\$62,700	6,770	82	803
31-9093	Medical Equipment Preparers	1	465	12	\$46,300	\$49,500	89	2	477
29-2072	Medical Records Specialists	1	1,214	26	\$58,500	\$56,500			1,240

Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

		New	Empl (Place						Potential
soc	Title	Employer Demand	of Residence) ¹	Unempl ¹	Regional Avg Wage	National Avg Wage	Empl Extended	Unempl Extended	Candidates per Opening
300	Medical	Demand	Residence	Ollellipi	vvage	wage	LAtended	LAteriaea	per Opening
19-1042	Scientists.	1	1,080	7	\$116,100	\$115,600	1,199	12	1,087
21-1023	Mental Health and Substance Abuse Social Workers	1	577	22	\$52,200	\$66,100	4,455	45	599
29-1151	Nurse Anesthetists	1	575	5	\$202,800	\$227,600	23,273	224	580
29-1122	Occupational Therapists	1	705	5	\$96,900	\$101,500	26,363	256	710
31-2011	Occupational Therapy Assistants	1	87	2	\$66,500	\$71,400	22,723	481	89
29-2057	Ophthalmic Medical Technicians	1	603	37	\$43,900	\$46,400			639
29-2081	Opticians, Dispensing	1	417	2	\$49,000	\$49,800	3,254	87	419
29-1041	Optometrists	1	268	0	\$135,800	\$143,300	1,080	7	268
31-1132	Orderlies	1	139	1	\$38,100	\$39,900			141
29-2043	Paramedics	1	805	7	\$59,700	\$60,300			812
29-1221	Pediatricians, General	1	239	1	\$189,200	\$211,600	127	1	240
39-9099	Personal Care and Service Workers, All Other	1	503	23	\$28,200	\$38,500			526
29-1051	Pharmacists	1	2,183	9	\$129,600	\$140,400	1,080	7	2,192
29-2052	Pharmacy Technicians	1	3,254	87	\$42,200	\$45,400	6,711	96	3,341
31-2022	Physical Therapist Aides	1	96	2	\$31,700	\$35,300	18,035	627	98
31-2021	Physical Therapist Assistants	1	521	11	\$68,900	\$69,000	16,468	242	532
43-5061	Production, Planning, and Expediting Clerks	1	3,787	53	\$55,700	\$60,000	5,016	81	3,840
29-2053	Psychiatric Technicians	1	917	8	\$39,400	\$45,600	7,947	141	926
19-3039	Psychologists, All Other	1	322	1	\$110,400	\$115,000			324
39-9032	Recreation Workers	1	1,248	84	\$35,400	\$38,000	5,809	220	1,332
21-1015	Rehabilitation Counselors	1	210	3	\$48,500	\$50,500	976	27	213
39-9041	Residential Advisors	1	935	35	\$40,000	\$42,300	6,122	269	970
29-1126	Respiratory Therapists	1	989	3	\$73,100	\$84,100	1,632	19	992
33-9032	Security Guards	1	9,417	359	\$40,200	\$42,100	2,321	124	9,776

Within 45 Minute Drive - Sumner County, TN, NAICS 62 - Health Care and Social Assistance (250 Workers)

SOC	Title	New Employer Demand	Empl (Place of Residence) ¹	Unempl ¹	Regional Avg Wage	National Avg Wage	Empl Extended	Unempl Extended	Potential Candidates per Opening
53-3053	Shuttle Drivers and Chauffeurs	1	1,035	42	\$37,400	\$39,300			1,077
29-1127	Speech- Language Pathologists	1	826	9	\$80,400	\$96,300	90	0	835
29-2055	Surgical Technologists	1	677	11	\$62,800	\$65,400	3,339	51	688
29-1129	Therapists, All Other	1	232	3	\$53,000	\$78,400			236
13-1151	Training and Development Specialists	1	2,740	33	\$65,100	\$74,300	13,311	261	2,773

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2024Q2 unless noted otherwise Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

Column Glossary

The Chandrad Commentional Classification and				
The Standard Occupational Classification code.				
The name of the Standard Occupational Classification code.				
Estimated number of employees needed in the specified occupation by the incoming firm.				
Estimated number of workers currently employed in the occupation in the region by residence.				
Estimated number of workers unemployed in the occupation in the region by residence.				
Average wage for the selected occupation in the region.				
Average wage for selected occupation in the nation.				
Regional workers meeting the following three criteria: • Are currently employed. • Have similar skills to the specified occupation (though may need additional training and/or certification to meet the specified occupation's requirements). • Current wages are no more than 10% higher than average wages of the specified occupation.				
Same as Employment Extended except these workers are currently unemployed.				
The ratio of potential candidates (employed plus unemployed) to the new employ demand. The coloring reflects varying ratio levels, red-orange-yellow-green, with the former representing short labor supplies and the lattermost reflecting general ample supply. (The threshold for an "ample" supply varies industry to industry and occupation to occupation, but a general threshold of "50" is used in JobsEQ to denote the green level of generally ample supply.)				

^{1.} Occupation employment and unemployment are place-of-residence data--that is, referring to workers who reside in the named locality.